SEASON RECORDS:

2009 (9-15)
2010 (15-10)
2011 (11-16)
2012 (12-12)
2013 (21-7)
2014 (23-7)
2015 (18-9)
2016 (13-14)
2017 (18-7)
2018 (21-8)
2019 (27-3)
2020 (7-1)

2021 (25-5)
2022 (15-14)
2023 (15-14)
2024 (20-10)

FIRST-TEAM ALL-STATE:

Haigen Reed
Cole DeCastro
Cole DeCastro
Payton Gubler
Payton Gubler
Kaden Terry

Drew Thorpe
Bronson Andrus
Lance Kinross
Trey Allred

Drew Thorpe
Bronson Andrus
Drew Thorpe

Trey Winget
Brayson Hurdsman
Brayson Hurdsman
Wyatt Bendall
Evan Moss

Dylan File

Zac lvie

Kaleb Caplin
Darwin Johnson
Sam Goold
Darwin Johnson
Jayden Darrington
Clint Madsen

2024
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010

Missed Playoffs

Region Champions/State Third Place
State Third Place

Missed Playoffs

Region Champions/State Second Place/Undefeated in Region

Region Champions/State Second Place
Region Champions

Region Second Place

Region Second Place

State Second Place

State Champions

Season Canceled Mid-March (COVID-1
Region Champions/State Semifinals
State Round of 8

State Round of 8

State Round of 6

(State 4A POY)

(State 4A POY)

9)

W\

A\

Jerry Beck
Jerry Beck
Jerry Beck
Jerry Beck
Jerry Beck
Jerry Beck
Jerry Beck
Jerry Beck
Chris Allred
Chris Allred
Chris Allred
Chris Allred
Kevin Cave
Kevin Cave
Kevin Cave
Kevin Cave




HITS SEASON Top 5 (Individual): ERA SEASON Top 5 (Individual):

Haigen Reed (40) 2024 Dylan File (0.63) 2014
Clint Madsen (39) 2010 Lance Kinross (0.71) 2019
Bryce Gibson (39) 2013 Payton Gubler (0.81) 2021
Zac lvie (38) 2013 Drew Thorpe (0.96) 2019
Kyler Terry (37) 2023 Drew Thorpe (1.08) 2017
Trey Allred (37) 2018

STOLEN BASES SEASON Top 5 (Individual):
TRIPLES SEASON T Individual): Trey Winget (30) 2017
Bronson Andrus (6) 2018 Trey Winget (26) 2016
Garrett Moss (5) 2012 Kaleb Caplin (23) 2012
Karson Irvin 4) 2021 Kaleb Caplin (18) 2013
Brayson Hurdsman (4) 2016 Braiden Irvin (18) 2014
DOUBLES SEASON Top 5 (Individual): BATTING AVG. SEASON Top 5 (Individual):
Brayson Hurdsman (14) 2015 Haigen Reed (.500) 2024
Jace Fillmore (13) 2023 Clint Madsen (.494) 2010
Haigen Reed (11) 2024 Harmon Skeen (.479) 2024
Drew Thorpe (11) 2019 Cole DeCastro (.478) 2022
Dylan File (11) 2014 Zac lvie (.452) 2013
RBI SEASON Top 5 (Individual):
Bronson Andrus (48) 2018
Haigen Reed (47) 2024
Dylan File (36) 2014
Kyler Terry (34) 2022
Bronson Andrus (33) 2019
RUNS SEASON T Individual):
Haigen Reed (40) 2024
Evan Moss (34) 2014
Jace Fillmore (33) 2023
Trey Winget (33) 2016
Cooper Cluff (32) 2024
Clayton Lott (32) 2019

Kaden Terry (9) 2021

Lance Kinross (9) 2019

Drew Thorpe 9) 2018 STRIKEOUTS SEASON Top 5 (Individual):
Baden Powell (8) 2013 Dylan File (123) 2014
Payton Gubler (7) 2021 Payton Gubler (99) 2022
Drew Thorpe (7) 2019 Payton Gubler (95) 2021
Dylan File (7) 2014 Kaden Terry €19)) 2021
Baden Powell (7) 2014 Drew Thorpe (83) 2018



INNINGS SEASON Top 5 (Individual): DOUBLES SEASON Top 5 (TEAM):

Dylan File (66-2/3) 2014 2014 (64)
Darwin Johnson (65-1/3) 20M 2024 (73]
Brayson Hurdsman (62-1/3) 2016 2019 (61)
Payton Gubler (60-1/3) 2021 2015 (61)
Drew Thorpe (59-1/3) 2018 2023 (53)
2022 (50)
HITS SEASON T TEAM): RUNS SEASON T TEAM):
2013 (275) 2019 (260)
2019 (271) 2024 (257)
2014 (265) 2023 (231)
2024 (250) 2021 (220)
2023 (238) 2022 (209)
2015 (238)
HOME RUNS Top 5 (TEAM): STOLEN BASES SEASON Top 5 (TEAM):
2024 (24) 2019 (93)
2015 (18) 2017 (87)
2016 (17) 2012 (82)
2022 (15) 2014 (78)
2019 (13) 2016 (78)
2009 (13)
TRIPLES Top 5 (TEAM): BATTING AVG. SEASON Top 5 (TEAM):
2018 (15) 2013 (.365)
2024 (12) 2019 (.347)
2023 (12) 2024 (.335)
2010 (12) 2014 (.329)
2023 (.323)
2021 Dylan File Most Valuable Pitcher Award: Kaden Terry
2021 Drew Thorpe Most Valuable Player Award: Reggie Newby
2022 Kaden Terry Most Valuable Pitcher Award: Payton Gubler
2022 Reggie Newby Most Valuable Player Award: Karson Irvin
2023 Payton Gubler Most Valuable Pitcher Award: Tytan Tate & Landon Musgrave
2023 Karson Irvin Most Valuable Player Award: Kyler Terry

2024 Tate & Musgrave Most Valuable Pitcher Award: Andrew Wiley
2024 Kyler Terry Most Valuable Player Award: Haigen Reed



